TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Altraplan Bermuda Limited	FORMERLY Winplan Assurance Bermuda Limited	08/31/2009	CORPORATION: BERMUDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Goran Wallenius	
Street Address:	Norrbyvretsvagen 18	
City:	147 63 Uttran	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
R	egistration Number:	2878017	ROPLAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)529-1453

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: sloan.smith@fasthlaw.com
Correspondent Name: FAST LAW OFFICES
Address Line 1: 26 Pinecrest Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 2

Address Line 4: Southern Pines, NORTH CAROLINA 28387-4301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 407.921TM2B

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

> TRADEMARK 900149571 REEL: 004111 FRAME: 0265

2878017

Cコ *40.000

Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rolf Fasth		
Signature:	/rfasth/		
Date:	12/09/2009		
Total Attachments: 1 source=ASN_ALTRAPLAN#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004111 FRAME: 0266

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Altraplan Bermuda Limited of P.O. Box HM 2267, Windsor Place, 18 Queen Street, Hamilton HMIX, BERMUDA, is the owner of US Trademark Registration No. 2,878,017, registered 24 August 2004, for the trademark ROPLAN; and

WHEREAS, Goran Wallenius having an address of Norrbyvretsvägen 18, 147 63 UTTRAN, Sweden is desirous of acquiring said trademark application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Altraplan Bermuda Limited does hereby assign unto the said Goran Wallenius all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark;

THIS ASSIGNMENT dated and effective as of 31 August 2009.

By P	
Company: Altraplan Bermuda Limited	
Name: William Briffaut	
Title: Head of Group Development	
WITNESSED BY:	
VALERIE HARM	
Name	Name
Address	Address
- ((/)	
By	
Company: Altraplan Bermuda Limited	
Name: Clive Griffiths	
Title: Chief Operations Officer	

VALERIE HARM Name

WITNESSED BY:

RECORDED: 12/09/2009

1.12

Name

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004111 FRAME: 0267